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CROW WING COUNTY RATES IN PERCENTS FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 2009 . *** FINAL 2009 TAX RATES
13-Mar-09
Print Date SCHOOL NTC MV FISC DISP SCHOOL NTC MV FISC DISP SCHOOL NTC MV FISC DISP

TOWNSHIP & STD RATE RATE ~ RATE | TOWNSHIP  &STD RATE RATE RATE | CITY &STD RATE RATE RATE |
------------------------------------------------ | oo e e e | i i e |
Bay Lake 181F1HD 53.439%  0.06666% | Little Pine 182HD 62.930% 10.06950% | Baxter 181 88.515%  0.06666% |
181F2HD 53.470%  0.06666% | LongLlake 181 57.076%  |0.06666% [ ..181JOBZ  24.252% |
182F1HD 44.689%  0.06950% 33.821% | Maple Grove 181 .55.210% |0.06666% | Brainerd 181 91.451%  0.06666% |
.............................. 182F2HD 44720%  0.06950% 24.849% | Mission 182 48.060% |0.06950%  30.301% | 181RSD  75.821%  0.06666% |
Center 181 60.799%  0.06666% | 182WS 49.320%  |0.06950%  31.864% | 181JOBZ  26.545% |
181WS 62.059%  0.06666% | 186 47.582% 10.02320% | Breezy Point 186 70.125%  0.02320% |
182 52.049%  0.06950% 22.801% | Nokay Lake 181 66.786% | 0.06666% T 186WS 71.385%  0.02320% |
182WS 53.309%  0.06950% 37.228% | 182 58.036% |0.06950%  14.235% | Crosby 182HD 136.346%  0.06950%  22.913% |
LTa458% 0, | Oak Lawn 181 63.150% | 0.06666% [ 182J0BZ  28.337% l
181 68.229% [ 182 54.400% |0.06950%  1.724% | Crosslake 2174 52.633% _ 0.03671% l
484 66.156% | 181JOBZ  15.325% | 182 55.907% _ 0.08950%  39.757% |
V1 IOBZ | A8328% e I 182J0BZ  12045% | . ... | 186 55429% 0.02320% |
Deerwood 001HD 43.833%  0.04156% | Pelican 182WS 46.354%  |0.06950%  16.588% | Cuyuna 182HD 73.310%  0.06950%  19.921% |
e 182HD  49104%  0.06950% 24.187% | 186 44.616%  |0.02320% | Deerwood 182HD 108.096%  0.06950%  25.512% |
Fairfield 182HD 56.349%  0.06950% 35.044% | 186WS  45876% | 0.02320% | Emily _182HD  66.387%  0.06950%  31.253% |
e N88_558T1%  002320% | Perry Lake 182HD 45065% 1006950% 28992% | Fiftylakes  2174HD  56550% 003671% |
Fort Ripley 181 71.469%  0.06666% | Platte Lake 181 60.520% | 0.06666% | FortRipley 181 68.598% 0.06666% ]
Gaillake 2174 41.280%  0.03671% [ 484 58.447%  0.17209% | Garrison 181SD 104.716% _ 0.06666% I
Garrison 181 57.978%  0.06666% | Rabbit Lake 001HD 57.504% | 0.04156%  26.514% | Ironton 182HD 143.223%  0.06950% _ 30.177% |
181SD 63.899%  0.06666% | 182HD 62.775% |0.06950%  3.492% | Jenkins 186 85.912%  0.02320% |
480 52.510%  0.15409% | Roosevelt 181 67.902% | 0.06666% | Manhattan Beach 2174 61.980% 0.03671% |
480SD 58.431% 0.15409% | 480 62.434%  |0.15409% | Nisswa 181 67.329%  0.06666% |
Ideal 2174 41.938%  0.03671% | Ross Lake 001HD 39.775%  |0.04156% | 181WS 68.589%  0.06666% |
186 44.734%  0.02320% ol 182F1 45.046% 10.06950%  3.813% | 186 58.101%  0.02320% |
lIrondale  182HD 78.375%  0.06950% 10.606% | St Mathias 181 68.947% | 0.06666% | 186WS 59.361%  0.02320% [
Jenkins 2174 44.506%  0.03671% o, 482 65.749%  |0.22580% | PequotLakes 186 103.092%  0.02320% [
_________________ 186 47.302% _ 0.02320% | Timothy 2174 41.318%  |0.03671% I e BBRSD 70.585%  0.02320% .
Lake Edward 181 54.510%  0.06666% | Wolford 182HD 50.665% | 0.06950% | Riverton 182HD 89.668%  0.06950%  5.937% |
181WS 55.770%  0.06666% | Unorg-Dean Lake 001HD 45.303% 0.04156%  22.146% | Trommald 182HD 69.197%  0.06950%  10.610% |
182WS 47.020%  0.06950%  1.932% | Unorg.-1st Assmt 181 54.064% | 0.06666% | |
186 45.282%  0.02320% | 181WS 55.324% | 0.06666% | |
186WS 46.542%  0.02320% ' | INDIVIDUAL RATES FOR TOWNS, CITIES, |
l
|




CROW WING COUNTY RATES IN PERCENTS FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 2009
13-Mar-09 Print Date

COUNTY RATES:
Generally
City of Baxter
City of Brainerd general
Brainerd Rural Service Dist
City of Crosby
City of Deerwood
City of Ironton
JOBZ Generally
JOBZ Brainerd
JOBZ Croshy

CITY RATES:
Baxter
JOBZ Baxter
Brainerd Generally
Brainerd Rural Service Dist
JOBZ Brainerd Generally
Breezy Point
Crosby
JOBZ Crosby
Crosslake
Cuyuna
Deerwood
Emily
Fifty Lakes
Fort Ripley
Garrison
Ironton
Jenkins
Manhattan Beach
Nisswa
Pequot Lakes
Pequot Rural Service Dist
Riverton
Trommald

State General Tax Rate:

Applied to Comm Ind _
Applied to Seas Rec Res/Seas Com

28.568%
28.523%
27.835%
27.929%
27.751%
28.504%
28.028%

4.916%

4.806%

4.860%

42.175%
8.927%
44.487%
28.613%
11.418%
32.968%
99.019%
15.712%
18.272%
34.738%
69.664%
27.815%
21.252%
22.213%
52.410%
105.835%
48.755%
27.619%
20.944%
65.014%
32.507%
51.096%
30.625%

45.535%
18.214%

SCHOOL DISTRICT RATES:
ISD 181 general
ISD 181, JOBZ general
ISD 181, in Brainerd general
1ISD 181, in Brainerd RSD
ISD 181, JOBZ in Brainerd gen
ISD 182 general
ISD 182, in Crosby only
1ISD 182, JOBZ general
ISD 182, JOBZ in Crosby
ISD 182, in Deerwood City only
ISD 182, in Ironton only
1ISD 186
ISD 001
ISD 2174
ISD 480
ISD 482
ISD 484

NTC
RATES
17.671%
10.409%
17.521%
17.671%
10.321%

8.921%
8.544%
7.129%
6.828%
8.845%
8.277%
8.443%
3.650%
5.647%
12.203%
14.473%

SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICT (STD) RATES:

Region 5 (countywide)

County HRA (applies to all ex. Brainerd, Cro

Cuyuna Hospital Dist (HD)
30 Lks Watershed (WS)
City of Brainerd HRA

City of Pequot Lakes HRA

sby, Pequot)

Garrison-Kathio-West Mille Lacs Sewer Dist.

Areawide Rate Iron Range Fiscal Disparities:

Homestead Credit Rate:
1st $76,000 Market Value:
Phaseout on remainder value:
Max credit $304

Agricultural Credit Rate:
Homestead properties only
Phaseout on remainder value:

‘Max credit is $345, Min. if MV > $115,

COMPONENTS OF TOTAL RATES EXAMPLE:

City of Brainerd general =

27.835% +44.487% + 17.521% + .095% +1.513% = 91.451

0.40%

0.30%

0.05%
000 is $230

15.598%

0.09%

MKT VAL
RATES

0.06666%
0.00000%
0.06666%
0.06666%
0.00000%
0.06950%
0.06950%
0.00000%
0.00000%
0.06950%
0.06950%
0.02320%
0.04156%
.0.03671%
0.15409%
0.22580%
0.17209%

0.095%
0.051%
0.937%
1.260%
1.513%
0.972%
5.921%

132.643%

*** FINAL 2009 TAX RATES

TOWNSHIP RATES:
Bay lake Fire Dist 1
Bay lake Fire Dist 2
Center

Crow Wing

Daggett Brook
JOBZ Daggett Brook
Deerwood

Fairfield

Fort Ripley

Gail Lake

Garrison

[deal

frondale

Jenkins

Lake Edward

Little Pine

Long Lake

Maple Grove
Mission

Nokay Lake

Oak Lawn

JOBZ Oak Lawn
Pelican

Perry Lake

Platte Lake

Rabbit Lake
Roosevelt

Ross Lake

St. Mathias
Timothy

Wolford
Unorganized - Dean lake
Unorganized - 1st Assmt

6.117%
6.148%
14.414%
28.073%
21.844%
0.000%
10.532%
17.777%
25.084%
6.919%
11.593%
C7.577%
39.803%
10.145%
8.125%
24.358%
10.691%
8.825%
10.425%
20.401%
16.765%
0.000%
7.459%
6.493%
14.135%
24.203%
21.517%
7411%
22.562%
6.957%
12.093%
12.002%
7.679%




