

## DEBORAH A. ERICKSON, COUNTY AUDITOR

## CROW WING COUNTY RATES IN PERCENTS FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 2009

## \*\*\* FINAL 2009 TAX RATES

13-Mar-09

Print Date	SCHOOL	NTC	MV	FISC DISP	SCHOOL	NTC	MV	FISC DISP	SCHOOL	NTC	MV	FISC DISP			
TOWNSHIP	& STD	RATE	RATE	RATE	TOWNSHIP	& STD	RATE	RATE	CITY	& STD	RATE	RATE			
Bay Lake	181F1HD	53.439%	0.06666%		Little Pine	182HD	62.930%	0.06950%	Baxter	181	88.515%	0.06666%			
	181F2HD	53.470%	0.06666%		Long Lake	181	57.076%	0.06666%		181 JOBZ	24.252%				
	182F1HD	44.689%	0.06950%	33.821%	Maple Grove	181	55.210%	0.06666%	Brainerd	181	91.451%	0.06666%			
	182F2HD	44.720%	0.06950%	24.849%	Mission	182	48.060%	0.06950%	181RSD	75.821%	0.06666%				
Center	181	60.799%	0.06666%			182WS	49.320%	0.06950%	181 JOBZ	26.545%					
	181WS	62.059%	0.06666%			186	47.582%	0.02320%	Breezy Point	186	70.125%	0.02320%			
	182	52.049%	0.06950%	22.801%	Nokay Lake	181	66.786%	0.06666%		186WS	71.385%	0.02320%			
	182WS	53.309%	0.06950%	37.228%		182	58.036%	0.06950%	Crosby	182HD	136.346%	0.06950%	22.913%		
Crow Wing	181	74.458%	0.06666%		Oak Lawn	181	63.150%	0.06666%		182 JOBZ	28.337%				
Daggett Brook	181	68.229%	0.06666%			182	54.400%	0.06950%	Crosslake	2174	52.633%	0.03671%			
	484	66.156%	0.17209%			181 JOBZ	15.325%			182	55.907%	0.06950%	39.757%		
	181 JOBZ	15.325%				182 JOBZ	12.045%			186	55.429%	0.02320%			
Deerwood	001HD	43.833%	0.04156%		Pelican	182WS	46.354%	0.06950%	16.588%	Cuyuna	182HD	73.310%	0.06950%	19.921%	
	182HD	49.104%	0.06950%	24.187%		186	44.616%	0.02320%		Deerwood	182HD	108.096%	0.06950%	25.512%	
Fairfield	182HD	56.349%	0.06950%	35.044%		186WS	45.876%	0.02320%		Emily	182HD	66.387%	0.06950%	31.253%	
	186	55.871%	0.02320%		Perry Lake	182HD	45.065%	0.06950%	28.992%	Fifty Lakes	2174HD	56.550%	0.03671%		
Fort Ripley	181	71.469%	0.06666%		Platte Lake	181	60.520%	0.06666%		Fort Ripley	181	68.598%	0.06666%		
Gail Lake	2174	41.280%	0.03671%			484	58.447%	0.17209%		Garrison	181SD	104.716%	0.06666%		
Garrison	181	57.978%	0.06666%		Rabbit Lake	001HD	57.504%	0.04156%	26.514%	Ironton	182HD	143.223%	0.06950%	30.177%	
	181SD	63.899%	0.06666%			182HD	62.775%	0.06950%	3.492%	Jenkins	186	85.912%	0.02320%		
	480	52.510%	0.15409%		Roosevelt	181	67.902%	0.06666%		Manhattan Beach	2174	61.980%	0.03671%		
	480SD	58.431%	0.15409%			480	62.434%	0.15409%		Nisswa	181	67.329%	0.06666%		
Ideal	2174	41.938%	0.03671%		Ross Lake	001HD	39.775%	0.04156%			181WS	68.589%	0.06666%		
	186	44.734%	0.02320%			182F1	45.046%	0.06950%	3.813%		186	58.101%	0.02320%		
Irondale	182HD	78.375%	0.06950%	10.606%	St. Mathias	181	68.947%	0.06666%			186WS	59.361%	0.02320%		
Jenkins	2174	44.506%	0.03671%			482	65.749%	0.22580%		Pequot Lakes	186	103.092%	0.02320%		
	186	47.302%	0.02320%		Timothy	2174	41.318%	0.03671%			186RSD	70.585%	0.02320%		
Lake Edward	181	54.510%	0.06666%		Wolford	182HD	50.665%	0.06950%		Riverton	182HD	89.668%	0.06950%	5.937%	
	181WS	55.770%	0.06666%		Unorg-Dean Lake	001HD	45.303%	0.04156%	22.146%		Trommald	182HD	69.197%	0.06950%	10.610%
	182WS	47.020%	0.06950%	1.932%	Unorg.-1st Assmt	181	54.064%	0.06666%							
	186	45.282%	0.02320%			181WS	55.324%	0.06666%							
	186WS	46.542%	0.02320%												

INDIVIDUAL RATES FOR TOWNS, CITIES,  
 COUNTY, SCHOOLS & SPEC DISTRICTS  
 ON REVERSE SIDE

**CROW WING COUNTY RATES IN PERCENTS FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 2009**

13-Mar-09 Print Date

**\*\*\* FINAL 2009 TAX RATES**
**COUNTY RATES:**

Generally	28.568%
City of Baxter	28.523%
City of Brainerd general	27.835%
Brainerd Rural Service Dist	27.929%
City of Crosby	27.751%
City of Deerwood	28.504%
City of Ironton	28.028%
JOBZ Generally	4.916%
JOBZ Brainerd	4.806%
JOBZ Crosby	4.860%

**CITY RATES:**

Baxter	42.175%
JOBZ Baxter	8.927%
Brainerd Generally	44.487%
Brainerd Rural Service Dist	28.613%
JOBZ Brainerd Generally	11.418%
Breezy Point	32.968%
Crosby	99.019%
JOBZ Crosby	15.712%
Crosslake	18.272%
Cuyuna	34.738%
Deerwood	69.664%
Emily	27.815%
Fifty Lakes	21.252%
Fort Ripley	22.213%
Garrison	52.410%
Ironton	105.835%
Jenkins	48.755%
Manhattan Beach	27.619%
Nisswa	20.944%
Pequot Lakes	65.014%
Pequot Rural Service Dist	32.507%
Riverton	51.096%
Trommald	30.625%

**State General Tax Rate:**

Applied to Comm Ind	45.535%
Applied to Seas Rec Res/Seas Com	18.214%

**SCHOOL DISTRICT RATES:**

ISD 181 general	17.671%
ISD 181, JOBZ general	10.409%
ISD 181, in Brainerd general	17.521%
ISD 181, in Brainerd RSD	17.671%
ISD 181, JOBZ in Brainerd gen	10.321%
ISD 182 general	8.921%
ISD 182, in Crosby only	8.544%
ISD 182, JOBZ general	7.129%
ISD 182, JOBZ in Crosby	6.828%
ISD 182, in Deerwood City only	8.845%
ISD 182, in Ironton only	8.277%

**SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICT (STD) RATES:**

Region 5 (countywide)	0.095%
County HRA (applies to all ex. Brainerd, Crosby, Pequot)	0.051%
Cuyuna Hospital Dist (HD)	0.937%
30 Lks Watershed (WS)	1.260%
City of Brainerd HRA	1.513%
City of Pequot Lakes HRA	0.972%
Garrison-Kathio-West Mille Lacs Sewer Dist.	5.921%

**Areawide Rate Iron Range Fiscal Disparities:**

NTC RATES	MKT VAL RATES
17.671%	0.06666%
10.409%	0.00000%
17.521%	0.06666%
17.671%	0.06666%
10.321%	0.00000%
8.921%	0.06950%
8.544%	0.06950%
7.129%	0.00000%
6.828%	0.00000%
8.845%	0.06950%
8.277%	0.06950%

**TOWNSHIP RATES:**

Bay lake	Fire Dist 1	6.117%
Bay lake	Fire Dist 2	6.148%
Center		14.414%
Crow Wing		28.073%
Daggett Brook		21.844%
JOBZ Daggett Brook		0.000%
Deerwood		10.532%
Fairfield		17.777%
Fort Ripley		25.084%
Gail Lake		6.919%
Garrison		11.593%
Ideal		7.577%
Irondale		39.803%
Jenkins		10.145%
Lake Edward		8.125%
Little Pine		24.358%
Long Lake		10.691%
Maple Grove		8.825%
Mission		10.425%
Nokay Lake		20.401%
Oak Lawn		16.765%
JOBZ Oak Lawn		0.000%
Pelican		7.459%
Perry Lake		6.493%
Platte Lake		14.135%
Rabbit Lake		24.203%
Roosevelt		21.517%
Ross Lake		7.411%
St. Mathias		22.562%
Timothy		6.957%
Wolford		12.093%
Unorganized - Dean lake		12.002%
Unorganized - 1st Assmt		7.679%

**Homestead Credit Rate:**

1st \$76,000 Market Value:	0.40%
Phaseout on remainder value:	0.09%
Max credit \$304	

**Agricultural Credit Rate:**

Homestead properties only	0.30%
Phaseout on remainder value:	0.05%
Max credit is \$345, Min. if MV > \$115,000 is \$230	

**COMPONENTS OF TOTAL RATES EXAMPLE:**

City of Brainerd general =

27.835% + 44.487% + 17.521% + 0.095% + 1.513% = 91.451